

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO. 502 OF 2016**

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare Society ...Applicants
Versus
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent

Mr Wasim Ansari, for the Applicants.
Mr Vinod Sharma, Official Liquidator, present.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 23rd June 2017

PC:-

1. Regarding the Mantri Project at Gwalior it is stated that an Affidavit has been filed by the Special Area Development Authority (“SADA”). This says that SADA will complete the project keeping in mind the interests of the flat purchasers and especially those who have made advance payment and have properly registered or validated agreements in their favour.
2. The Advocate who appears for the unit purchasers is not present today.
3. List this group of matters on 21st July 2017 at 3 p.m.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)