

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014**

Mantri City SADA Residents Welfare Society	...Applicant/ Intervenor
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Maharashtra Savings	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Mantri Realty Limited	...Respondent

Mr Sanskar Marathe, for Applicant.
Mr Rahul Karnik, for the Respondent.
Mr Hussain Dhoklawala, for Official Liquidator.
Mr Wasim Ansari, for SADA, in Civil Application No. 72 of 2018.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 28th June 2018

PC:-

1. The Mantri City SADA Residents' Welfare Society has prepared a scheme for completing the construction of the project of the Mantri Realty Project in Gwalior. In principle, the Special Area Development Authority or SADA has approved the scheme.

2. SADA is now directed to convey its approval to the scheme in writing by filing an Affidavit in Court within three weeks from today. Alternatively, it may submit a scheme of its own for consideration of the Residents' Welfare Society intervenor.

3. List the matter on 25th July 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)