

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

Mantri City SADA Residents Welfare Society	...Applicant
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Maharashtra Savings	...Petitioners
<i>Versus</i>	
Mantri Realty Ltd	...Respondent

Mr Sanskar Marathe, for the Applicant.
Mr Siddharth Murarka, for the Petitioner.
Mr H Dhoklawala, for Official Liquidator.
Mr Rahul Mahajan, for ex-director.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 8th January 2019

PC:-

1. The flat owners' association has not been able to make the entire contribution of Rs.7.15 crores. In fact only an amount of about Rs.81 lakhs has been collected. I am informed that some members of the association may be reluctant to contribute further. Others are unwilling to contribute unless their agreements are directed to be registered. I am unable to pass any general order. If the association is able to give me an itemised list categorising each of the members

so that there is clarity as to which members have unregistered agreements, which members have contributed or are willing to contribute, then further directions can be appropriately passed on a more specific basis.

2. For the present, list the matter on 22nd January 2019.

(G. S. PATEL, J)