

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

Mantri City SADA Residents Welfare Society	...Applicant
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Maharashtra Savings	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Mantri Realty Ltd	...Respondent

Mr Sanskar Marathe, for the Applicant.

Mr Wasim Ansari, for SADA.

Mr H Dhoklawala, for the Official Liquidator.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J

DATED: 22nd January 2019

PC:-

1. There is a cheque from the Association in the amount of Rs.1.05 crores. It will be held by the Official Liquidator for the present. It will be invested in accordance with the usual practices of that office in a fixed deposit. The amount is not to be used or disbursed without further orders of the Court.

2. Liberty to the parties to apply.

(G. S. PATEL, J)