



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COMPANY PETITION NO. 291 OF 2014
(Alongwith connected matters at Sr.no.21)

M/s. Ashok Commercial Enterprises and Anr. ... Petitioner
Versus
Mantri Realty Limited ... Respondent.

WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO. 556 OF 2015
(Alongwith connected matters at Sr.no.23)
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 608 OF 2017
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 26 OF 2019
(Alongwith connected matters at Sr.no.60)
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2422 OF 2021
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2023
(Alongwith connected matters at Sr.no.64)
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.557 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.558 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.559 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.606 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.607 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.283 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.608 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.609 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.610 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.611 OF 2015

WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.630 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.629 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.522 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.523 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.819 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.850 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.1141 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.1142 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.1260 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.1261 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.952 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.285 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.40 OF 2017
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.39 OF 2017
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.38 OF 2017
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO.247 OF 2016

Ms. Anjali Gupta i/by King Stubb and Kasiva for Applicant in IAL/7577/21, IAL/8119/21
Mr. J.N. Jain, for Applicant in IAL/4204/2025
Ziyad Madon, a/w. Ms.Anjali Gupta i/by King Stubb & Kasiva for Applicant in IA/2526/21, IA/9221/21, IA/648/21, IA(l)/1307/21, IA(l)4712/21,
Mr. Jehaan Mehta a/w. Ms.Anjali Gupta i/by King Stubb & Kasiva for Applicant in IA/2422/21, IAL/14766/25, 2192/25,2424/21 and IAL/1992/21
Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for Official Liquidator
Mr. Mangesh Jadhav, Deputy Official Liquidator, present
Mr. Chetan Shelke, Deputy Official Liquidator, present

Mr. Karan Mehta a/w. Ms. Suparnika S. i/by M/s. Solomon & Co. for Applicant in CA/511/2016, CP/949/2014

Mr.Sahil Mahajan for Sunil Mantri and Ranjeet Rane the Ex-Directors of the Company.

Mr. Kunal Kanungo a/w. Ms. Rupa Shaw for Applicant in CA/294/19 and CA 608/17

Ms.Mansi Kaku for Petitioner in CP/947/2014 and 948/2014

Mr. Dipesh Siroya for Applicant in CA/13/2022

Mr. Chetan C. Agrawal for Applicant Bank in CA/584/2017 in CP/949/14

Ms. Dhanashree Pawaskar i/by Mehul Rathod for Applicant in CA/152/19

Ms.Kavita Thakkar i/by SSD Legal and Advisory for Applicant in IAL/4454/21

Ms.Jinal Rathi i/by Rahul Karnik for Applicant in IAL/18923/22

through video conferencing.

Ms.Pooja Patil (AGP) for Resp.no.3-State of Maharashtra in CA/31/2019 with CP/947/14

Ms.Chhaya More h/f. Mr.Anil Agarwal for applicant-petitioner in IAL/28920/24, CA/630/15, CA/1018/2015, CA/1019/15

Adv.Chaula Solanki a/w. H.H.Nagi, Mrs.Rinky Rohan Jadhav, Niranjana Pradhan, Lekh Srigarla, Iram Indiwale i/by Nagi & Associates for Respondent No.2 in CP/31/2019 in CP/947/2014

Adv.Krishan Iyer i/by Pragnya Legal for Applicants in IAL/11037/24

Mr.Sunny Shah a/w. Sarthak Shukla for Respondent No.2 in CA 31/19

Mr.Sahil Mahajan for Sunil Mantri & Ranjeet Rane, the Ex-Director of the Company

Adv.Jinal Rathi i/by Rahul Karnik for Applicant through video conferencing in CAL/325/19

Mr.Atul Damle, Senior Advocate a/w. Santosh Kyadiguppi for Applicant in CA/342/19

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w. Sarrah Khambati, Aastik Agarwal i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Applicant in CA/3/2023.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 23, 2025

P.C. :

1. Following Company Petitions are not on board. Taken on board.
2. These Company Petitions i.e, CP/557/2015, CP/558/2015, CP/559/2015, CP/606/2015, CP/607/2015, CP/283/2015,CP/608/2015, CP/609/2015, CP/610/2015, CP/611/2015, CP/630/2015, CP/629/2015, CP/522/2014, CP/523/2014, CP/819/2015, CP/850/2014, CP/1141/2015, CP/1142/2015, CP/1260/2015, CP/1261/2015, CP/952/2014, CP/285/2015, CP/40/2017, CP/39/2017, CP/38/2017 and CP/247/2016 have been filed

seeking winding up of company under liquidation which has already been directed to be wound up by order dated 4th February, 2015. The Company Petitions to be listed along with the lead petition i.e. Company Petition No.947 of 2014.

3. List on **8th August, 2025**, along with Company Petition No.948 of 2014.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]