

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare Society

...Applicant

Versus

Mantri Realty Limited

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 5794 OF 2021

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 18994 OF 2023

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION(L) NO. 328 OF 2019

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014

Mr. Krishnan Iyer a/w Rahul Pillai i/b Pragnya Legal for the Applicant.

Mr. Naved Chawdhary for (SADA).

Mr. Malhar Purohit a/w Ekra Dalvi i/b J.J. Shah for Applicant in IA/5794/2021.

Ms. Chaula Solanki A/W h.h. Nagi, Niranjana Pradhan, Omna Shinde, Simran Kazi, Dev Shah, Supriya Mishra i/by NAGI & Associates for the Applicant in CAL/328/2019.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant has today sought an extension of two weeks' time to file Rejoinder.
2. Learned counsel for the Society also prays and is granted two weeks' time to file Rejoinder.
3. Let therefore Rejoinders to be filed on or before 23rd January, 2026.
4. Stand over to **30th January, 2026.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]