

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018**

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare Society

...Applicant

Versus

Mantri Realty Limited

...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 5794 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 18994 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION(L) NO. 328 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014**

Mr. Malhar Purohit a/w Ekta Dalvi i/b J.J. Shah for the Applicant.

Mr. Krishnan Iyer i/b Pragnya for Mantri City SADA Society.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026**

P.C.

1. Since the OLR No. 117 of 2026 is not on board, hence, list along with OLR No. 117 of 2026 on **6th March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]