

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

(29) COMPANY APPLICATION(L) NO. 630 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

Jain Realty Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
Mantri Realty Limited ...Defendant

AND

(30) COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare Society ...Applicant
Versus
Mantri Realty Limited ...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 5794 OF 2021

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

WITH

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 117 OF 2026

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 18994 OF 2023

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION(L) NO. 328 OF 2019

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014

Ms. Chaula Solanki a/w H.H. Nagi, Niranjana Pradhan, Omna Shinde, Dev Shah
i/b Nagi & Associates for the Applicant in CAL/328/2019.

Ms. Ekta Tripathi i/b J.J. Shah for Applicant in IAL/5794/2021.

Mr. Krishnan Iyer a/w Krishna Sarkate for Society.

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Society seeks and is granted two weeks' time to respond to the report filed by the Official Liquidator.

Rejoinder if any to be filed one week thereafter.

2. The Report shall be served upon all the concerned parties.

3. Stand over to **17th April, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]